## UNAPPROVED MINUTES OF May 23, 2023

The Moody County Commissioners met in special session on Tuesday, May 23, 2023 the William Janklow Community Center at 6:15 PM, with the following members present: Chair Carla Bruning, Jerry Doyle, Randy Hemmer, Dave Reker, and Dan Miles, with Marty Skroch, Commission Assistant as Clerk of the Board. Paul Lewis, States Attorney, Carleen Wild, Moody County Enterprise, Sheriff Troy Wellman, and 55 interested residents.

Chair Carla Bruning called the meeting to order. Motion by Hemmer, seconded by Reker to approve the agenda. All voted "aye". Motion by Doyle, seconded by Hemmer to conduct business as the Joint Board of Commissioners and Planning. All voted "aye".

Motion by Hemmer and seconded by Reker to open discussion recommending possible approval of Ordinance # 2023-01. All voted aye. Motion carried.

Paul Lewis, States Attorney discussed Moody County's jurisdiction.

Commission Chair Bruning discussed the background of Ordinance 2023-01.

Zoning Administrator Eng gave some recommendations for additions to the proposed Ordinance #2023-01.

Commission Chair Bruning opened the public hearing.

Rick Veldkamp, Joe Munson, Mark Ekern, Gwen Reker, Linda Goetz, Monica Howard, Brian Brinkman, Cindy Menning, Aaron Johnson, Clayton Rentschler, Brian Teal, Chase Jensen, Dan Janssen, Linda Goetz, Ted Lacey, and Randy Gross were all allowed 3 minutes to give public testimony.

Commission Chair Bruning closed the public hearing.

The Joint Board of County Commissioners and Planning Commission discussed testimony that was given.

Motion by Reker and seconded by Miles to meet on June 12th, 2023 at 9:00 am at the Moody County Courthouse in the Commissioners Room to have further discussion, and potentially pass a resolution recommending approval of Ordinance #2023-01, with or without amendment, to the Board of County Commissioners. The Commissioners may have a first reading of Ordinance #2023-01 by title and set a 2<sup>nd</sup> reading date. All voted "aye".

Motion by Miles, seconded by Doyle to resume regular session and adjourn the meeting at 7:35 PM. All voted "aye".

ATTEST: Marty Skroch Carla Bruning, Chair

Moody County Commission Assistant Moody County Board of Commissioners